



Dhanlaxmi FABRICS LTD.

Corporate Office : 401/402, Kailash Coporate Lounge, Park Site, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai - 400 078.
Phone : 022-25181103 / 25181102 • CIN No. : L17120MH1992PLC068861

Date: 18-11-2019

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Corporate Relationship Dept,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 521151
Sub: Newspaper Publication

Dear Madam/Sir,

The Statement of Results for the quarter ended **30th September, 2019** has been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on **Wednesday, 13th November, 2019**. The Extract of un-audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended **30th September, 2019** have been published in the newspapers viz. The Free Press Journal and Nav Shakti, Mumbai on **14th November, 2019**. A photocopy of the newspaper cuttings are attached herewith for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the Receipt.

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully

For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd

Bhaviika Jain
Bhaviika Jain

(Company Secretary)



CENTRAL RAILWAY
CORRIGENDUM

It is hereby notified that, the works published under open e - Tender Notice No. CR-DRM (W) BB 2019-47 S.N.1 & 2 of 01.11.2019, which are due for opening on 28.11.2019. The revised tender cost & EMD may be read as under. Sr.No. 1 Published Value of work : 143.84 lakhs Revised Value of work: 151.02 lakh Published EMD : 221900.00 Revised EMD : 225500.00 Sr No.2 Published Value of Work : 150.31 lakh Revised Value of work : 156.28 lakh Published EMD : 225200 Revised EMD : 228200.00. All other terms and conditions remain the same. [859]

All India Passenger Emergency Helpline 138

WESTERN RAILWAY
TRANSPORTATION OF SCRAP

Dy. Chief Electrical Engineer (W), Western Railway, Carriage Repair Workshop, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 013. Invites e-bids through e-Tendering method from experienced contractors for the following works : Tender Notice No.: EL/WA/PL/2019-20/25. Name of work with location : Transportation of Scrap Non-Ferrous form Lower Parel to Mahalaxmi Scrap Yard and Ferrous from Lower Parel to Mahim Scrap yard, 90 Trips. Location : At the above office address. Approx. Cost of the work : ₹ 5,96,688/- EMD : ₹ 11,900/- Last Date and time for submission of tender and opening of tender : Submission of tender : 12.12.2019 up to 12.00 hrs. Opening of tender : 12.12.2019 upto 12.30 hrs. Website Particulars : www.ireps.gov.in The tenders to ensure that any corrigendum is uploaded subsequently on website and care be taken by them prior to submission of tender online.

Like us on : facebook.com/WesternRly

WESTERN RAILWAY
COMPLETE OVERHAULING OF PANTRY EQUIPMENTS OF AC COACHES

Dy. Chief Electrical Engineer (W), Western Railway Carriage Repair Workshop, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 013. Invites e-bids through e-Tendering method from experienced contractors for the following works : Tender Notice No.: EL/WA/PL/2019-20/33. Name of work with location : Complete overhauling of pantry equipments of LHB Type AC Coaches as per scope of work. Location : At the above office address. Approx. Cost of the work : ₹ 1,45,71,529.34. EMD : ₹ 2,22,900. Last Date and time for submission of tender and opening of tender : Submission of tender : 12.12.2019 up to 12.00 hrs. Opening of tender : 12.12.2019 up to 12.30 hrs. Website Particulars : www.ireps.gov.in The tenders to ensure that any corrigendum is uploaded subsequently on website and care be taken by them prior to submission of tender online.

Like us on : facebook.com/WesternRly

WESTERN RAILWAY
CONSTRUCTION OF MAJOR AND MINOR BRIDGES

Dy.Chief Engineer (Construction), Western Railway, Pratapnagar, Vadodara-390 004, invites E-tender as per the details given below : E-Tender No.: Dy.CE/C/IBRC/MYG-SMLA/20. Name of the work : Construction of Major Bridge No. 31, 9 Nos. Minor Bridges over existing canal siphone & balance Minor bridge's super structure with PSC slab on already completed sub-structure, Side drains, Toe Walls, Retaining Walls and protection works etc. from Km 0/0 (Including MYG yard) to 30.00 between Miyagam to Dabhoi section in connection with "Gauge Conversion of existing NG track to BG track between Miyagam-Dabhoi-Samlaya (96.46Km)". Approximate cost work : ₹ 1167.88 lakhs. EMD : ₹ 733900/- Availability of online Tender for bidding : From : 19.11.2019 at 11.00 Hrs. To : 03.12.2019 up to 15.00 Hrs. Date of opening & Time : 03.12.2019 at 15.30 hrs. Regarding detailed notice containing cost of tender document (non refundable), EMD, eligibility criteria, Similar Nature of work, detailed tender conditions, please visit www.ireps.gov.in. Manual offers will not be considered. [861]

All India Passenger Emergency Helpline 138

Like us on : facebook.com/WesternRly

GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 413, Jogani Industrial Estate, Opp. Kasturba Hospital, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai 400011.
CIN: L17300MH1981PLC024184
Email: ginitex@rediffmail.com, Website: www.ginitex.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1040.72	3853.38	1012.64
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.15	126.41	50.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.15	126.41	50.65
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.12)	106.84	34.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	28.58	637.03	(5.18)
6.	Equity Share Capital	559.26	559.26	559.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		3437.90	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic (Rs.): 2. Diluted (Rs.):	(0.06)	1.91	0.61

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Six Month ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company i.e. www.ginitex.com

For GINI SILK MILLS LIMITED
Sd/-
Vishwanath Haralka
Chairman
DIN No.00170432

Place: Mumbai
Date: November, 13, 2019

BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA

Special Meeting* of the Municipal Corporation will be held on **Friday, 22nd November, 2019 at 11.00 A.M.** in the Municipal Head Office for the consideration of following business :-

1. Appointing (A) Mayor and (B) Deputy Mayor.

Municipal Corporation Office, Mumbai, 13th November, 2019 } Prakash M. Jekte, Municipal Secretary

No. PRO/1370/ADV/2019-20

* After discussing with outgoing Mayor Municipal Secretary decided to hold Special Meeting of Corporation under rule 3(2) of Mumbai Municipal Corporation (Conducting Election for the posts of Mayor and Deputy Mayor) Rules, 2007 as amended upto date.

Avoid Washing Under A Running Tap

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Panchasheel Organics Ltd., Indore, are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered holder thereof have applied to the company for the issue of duplicate certificates

Share / debenture Certificate No (s)	No. of shares	Distinctive Nos.	Name of Registered Holder
41306	100	4100001-100	SWATI B MEHTA
41308	100	4100201-300	JIT: MITA K MEHTA
41310	100	4100401-500	JIT: MITA K MEHTA
47197	100	4689101-200	JIT: MITA K MEHTA

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address: B6, Sector - C, Sanwer Road, Industrial Estate, Indore-452015, within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

MR. BHARAT AMRITAL MEHTA
11/12, Akash Apartment, Mamtadarwadi Cross Road No.4, Behind Nandu Medical, Malad (West) Mumbai-400064 Mob. No.9819085199

TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN : L24249MH1972PLC015544, www.triochemproducts.com
Regd. Off : Sambhava Chamber, 4th Floor, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Extract Of Statement Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs. in Lakh) - EXCEPT EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1	Net Operating Income	261.92	52.76	31.79	314.68	703.53	1,240.99
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Interest, Depreciation, Taxes, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	49.24	(29.59)	(3.89)	19.65	88.68	169.95
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	42.36	(38.91)	(23.22)	3.45	52.58	103.95
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32.80	(28.13)	(15.34)	4.67	41.15	74.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(0.21)	-	(0.42)	(0.21)	(0.70)	0.01
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						853.07
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) a) Basic (not annualized) b) Diluted (not annualized)	13.39 13.39	(11.48) (11.48)	(6.26) (6.26)	1.90 1.90	16.80 16.80	30.33 30.33

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November 2019. The Statutory auditors of the company has carried out a limited review of aforesaid results
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116, effective annual reporting period beginning April 1, 2019. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 116 on the financial results is insignificant.
- The Company operates in single segment only, i.e. chemical and pharmaceuticals the disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND-AS-108) 'Segment Reporting' is not applicable.
- Comparing figures of the previous quarter/year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half year ended financial results are available on the on the Stock Exchange and the Company namely www.bseindia.com and www.triochemproducts.com

FOR TRIOCHEM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Sd/-
RAMU S. DEORA
DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN: 00312369

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th November, 2019

HOUSE OF PATEL
THE SYMBOL OF TRUST
INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LTD.

Regd. Office: "Patel House", 5th Floor, Plot No. 48, Gazdarbandh, North Avenue Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054. Tel No.: 022-26050021, 26052915
Fax No.: 022-26052554 Website: www.patel-india.com
CIN: L71110MH1962PLC012396

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019 (Rs.in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30/09/2019 Unaudited	30/09/2019 Unaudited	30/09/2018 Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	8111.31	18156.27	11752.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	263.04	(311.07)	249.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	263.04	963.13	249.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.69	873.93	216.14
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	137.9	664.67	109.36
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	1653.59	1653.59	1653.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.	--	--	--
Earnings Per Share Face Value of Rs. 10/- each for Continuing and Discontinued operations			
Basic	1.97	5.29	1.31
Diluted	1.97	5.29	1.31

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.patel-india.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th November, 2019 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The Company had done the divestment of surface transport business excluding owned trucks through slump sale w.e.f.30th June, 2019. The figures for quarter ended 30th September, 2019 pertaining to surface transport division are of owned trucks and Assets remained with Company post slump sale.

By Order of the Board
For PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED

Sd/-
(SYED K. HUSAIN)
VICE- CHAIRMAN

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 12.11.2019

JOYVILLE SHAPOORJI HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U70109MH2007PTC166942 | Website: www.joyvillehomes.com
Registered Office: SP Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005

Statement of financial results for the six months ended 30 September 2019 (INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	6 months ended	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year	Year ended
		30-Sep-19 (Un-audited) INR in lakhs	30-Sep-18 (Un-audited) INR in lakhs	31-Mar-19 (Audited) INR in lakhs
1	Revenue from operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,640.86)	(1,293.09)	(3,489.88)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(1,640.86)	(1,293.09)	(3,489.88)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,640.86)	(1,293.09)	(3,489.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,640.86)	(1,293.09)	(3,489.88)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	10.31	10.31	10.31
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	(11,913.01)	(2,170.12)	(10,666.91)
8	Net worth	(11,902.70)	(2,159.81)	(10,656.60)
9	Paid up dept capital	93,708.56	50,071.01	82,700.49
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity ratio (refer note 8)	(10.58)	(46.87)	(10.95)
12	Earnings per share (Face value of INR 10/- each) (refer note no. 7) (a)Basic (INR) (b)Diluted (INR)	(1,591.65) (1,591.65)	(1,254.31) (1,254.31)	(3,385.21) (3,385.21)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (refer note 4)	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage ratio (refer note 8)	(0.01)	0.01	(0.03)
16	Interest Service Coverage ratio (refer note 8)	(0.23)	(0.28)	(0.29)

Notes:

- The above results for the six months and period ended 30 September 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 November 2019. The statutory auditors of Joyville Shapoorji Housing Private Limited have expressed an unqualified review opinion. The unaudited financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- A new Section 115BAA was inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961, by the Government of India on September 20, 2019 vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 which provides an option to companies for paying income tax at reduced rates in accordance with the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The Company is in the process of evaluating the impact of this ordinance and has continued to apply the original provisions as at September 30, 2019.
- Credit rating for 10%, redeemable, non-convertible debentures (Series "A" and "B") of Rs 7,849,356,000 is Care A+ (Single A Plus) by Care Ratings. The Credit rating as at 31 March 2019 was Care AA- (Double A Minus) by Care Ratings.
- During the period, Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide its notification dated 16 August 2019 issued the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Amendment Rules, 2019. As per the notification, listed entities are no longer required to maintain debenture redemption reserve ("DRR") in case of privately placed debentures. However, considering the accumulated losses in the previous period/year the Company had not created DRR.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single business segment viz. "Development of Real Estate Property", the financial results are reflective of the information required by Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- During the period, the interest on 10%, redeemable, non-convertible debentures (Series "A" and "B") and 17% convertible debentures (Series "A" and "B") is not due for payment.
- For current and previous period/year Earnings per share ("EPS"), potential equity shares in the form of 269,996 (FY 2018-19: 262,046), 17%, compulsorily convertible debentures (Series "A" and "B") are ignored in the calculation of diluted earnings per share, as on their conversion to equity shares, the results on the earnings per share from continuing activities would be anti-dilutive.
- Formula used for Calculation of Debt-Equity Ratio, Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) and Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR):
Debt-Equity Ratio= Borrowings (Long term + Short term) / Equity
DSCR=EBIT / Gross Finance Cost (excludes interest accounted on customer advance as per EIR Principal) + Principal Payment due to Long Term Borrowing
ISCR=EBIT /Gross Finance Cost (excludes interest accounted on customer advance as per EIR Principal) EBIT=(Loss) before tax + Finance cost.
- The Company has an asset cover of 1.35 (Previous Year: 1.13) for the 10%, redeemable, non-convertible debentures (Series "A" and "B") issued.

For and on behalf of Joyville Shapoorji Housing Private Limited
CIN : U70109MH2007PTC166942 | Sd/-
Sriram Mahadevan
Managing Director
DIN: 08028238

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12 November 2019

Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
Regd. Office : Bhopar Village, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E), Thane-Dist-421 204.
Tel : 95251-2870589, 95251-2870590 95251-2870591, 95251-2870592, Fax : 95251-2870545
E-mail : info@dfn.net.in, Website : www.dfn.net.in
CIN : L17120MH1992PLC068861
BSE Code: 521151

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30-09-2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1787.00	1665.88	4074.75
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	147.79	117.11	279.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	147.79	117.11	279.27
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	147.79	117.11	279.27
Equity Share Capital	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
Basic :	1.72	1.36	3.25
Diluted :	1.72	1.36	3.25

Notes: (1) The results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2019. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) from 1st April, 2017. The above financial results have been prepared following the IND-AS recognition and measurement principals. The above financial results have been restated based on the IND-AS principals. (2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable beginning April, 2017 (3) The Limited Review of the above result for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 has been accrued out by the Auditor in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI's (LODR), Regulation, 2015 (4) The Exceptional Items comprises of Bad Debts written off amounting to Rs 28.20 Lacs (5) The figures of September quarter are the balancing figures between half yearly figures in respect of the full six month and published first quarter of current financial year. (6) Figures of the earlier periods have been regrouped/ recast/ reclassified wherever necessary

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30-09-2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1935.55	1777.54	4445.19
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	145.28	124.63	283.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	145.28	124.63	283.85
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	145.28	124.63	283.85
Equity Share Capital	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
Basic :	1.69	1.45	3.31
Diluted :	1.69	1.45	3.31

Notes: (1) The results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2019. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) from 1st April, 2017. The above financial results have been prepared following the IND-AS recognition and measurement principals. The above financial results have been restated based on the IND-AS principals. (2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable beginning April, 2017 (3) The Limited Review of the above result for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 has been accrued out by the Auditor in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI's (LODR), Regulation, 2015 (4) The Exceptional Items comprises of Bad Debts written off amounting to Rs 28.20 Lacs (5) The figures of September quarter are the balancing figures between half yearly figures in respect of the full six month and published first quarter of current financial year. (6) Figures of the earlier periods have been regrouped/ recast/ reclassified wherever necessary

For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
Vinod Jawar
Managing Director

Place : Thane
Date : 13-11-2019

The spirit of Mumbai is now 92 years old!

FREE PRESS
www.freepressjournal.in

WESTERN RAILWAY - RAJKOT DIVISION
CONTRACT OF LEASING OUT OF SLRS SPACE FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (05) YEARS IN LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT OF THE FOLLOWING TRAINS
Tender Notice No. 32/78/2019-20/4 Date: 11.11.2019 The Divisional Railway Manager (Commercial), Western Railway, Rajkot invites sealed tender from registered lease holder for the contract of leasing out of SLRs space for a period of five (05) years in luggage compartment of the following trains from registered lease holders over Rajkot division of Western Railway. Compartment wise and train wise details are given below separately:-

Sr. No.	Train No.	Frequency of train	Scale of train	Station		Space available in tonnes			Per Trip in ₹ for 40.9 tonne Space
				From	TO	FSLR 1st	FSLR 1st	FSLR 1st	
1	22946	Daily	R	Okha	Mumbai Central	4	4	4	16,468/-
2	19218	Daily	R	Jamnagar	Bandra Terminus	-	4	-	13,852/-
3	19613	Sun	R	Rajkot	Coimbatore	4	-	4	31,677/-
4	19565	Fri.	R	Okha	Dehradun	4	4	-	17,173/-
5	18402	Wed	R	Okha	Puri	4	-	4	26,517/-
6	19578	Fri, Sat	R	Jamnagar	Tirunelveli	4 (Fri)	4 (Fri, Sat)	4 (Fri, Sat)	26,236/-
7	22908	Thurs	P	Hapa	Madgaon	4	4	4	10,779/-
8	22939	Tue	R	Hapa	Bhatnagar	4	4	4	17,679/-
9	16734	Tue	P	Okha	Rameshwar	4	-	4	19,214/-
10	19568	Thurs	P	Okha	Tuticorin	4	4	4	17,491/-
11	19573	Mon	S	Okha	Jalpur	4	4	4	

IDBI BANK
 आयडीबीआय बँक लि., रिटेल ब्रिक्वारी डिपार्टमेंट, २ रा मजला, मिनल कोर्ट, वी. विंग, नर्मन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०० ०२१, दूर. क्र. ०२२-६१२७ ९३४५/६१२७ ९३४५/६१२७ ९३४५

कच्चा सूचना

ज्याअर्थी, निम्नव्याखरीकारांनी आयडीबीआय बँक लि., चे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी या नात्याने सिक्वोरिटायझेशन अँड रिक्नेटेशन ऑफ फायनान्सिअल असेट्स अँड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्वोरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट अँड, २००२ (५४ वम २००२) आणि कलम १३(१२) सिक्वोरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एन्फोर्समेंट) कलम, २००२ सहायता निवम ३ अन्वये प्राप्त अधिकारांचा वापर करून मागणी सूचना जारी करून कर्जदार यास सूचनेतील एकूण नमूद रकम या रकमेची परतफेड करून घ्यावी याबाबत ताब्यातून ६० दिवसांत कर्जदार यास सूचना देण्यात येते की, निम्नव्याखरीकारांनी घाली वगण करण्यत आलेल्या मिळकतीचा ताबा त्यांना प्रदान करण्यात आलेल्या शक्तीचा वापर करून सिक्वोरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट (एन्फोर्समेंट) कलम, २००२ च्या कलम १३ चे उप-कलम (ख) अन्वये घेतला आहे. ताबा घ्यावयाचा विमोचनकारिता उपलब्ध वेळेत अन्वये कलम १३ चे उप-कलम (घ) च्या तरतुदी नुसार कर्जदारांचे लक्ष वेधण्यात येत आहे. विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेस याद्वारे इशारा देण्यात येतो की, सदर मिळकतीची कोणताही व्यवहार करू नये आणि सदर मिळकतीची कोणताही व्यवहार हा आयडीबीआय बँक लि. च्या त्वारील व्याज आणि प्रभार या कर्जाच्या भाराअधीन राहिल.

कर्जदाराचे नाव/मिळकतीचे मालक आणि कर्ज खाते क्र.	मागणी सूचनेची तारीख	कच्चाची तारीख	मिळकतीचे वर्णन	मागणी सूचनेमध्ये दावा केलेली रक्कम
सौ. दिदी दिनेश साळवी आणि सह-कर्जदार सायली दिनेश साळवी / ००१८६७५१०००१४७११ + ००१८६७५१०००१४७५०	२०-०८-२०१९	०८-११-२०१९	प्लॅट क्र. ५०१, ५ वा मजला, ए. विंग, सिव्हराईट, जे. एम रोड, कोकण नगर, मांडव पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०००७८	₹. ४,७४,२६.१४ + ₹. १५,३६,१५०.०० = ₹. १६,१०,४१६.१४
श्री. शैलेंद्र महाजी राजेशिके आणि सह-कर्जदार किती एस. राजेशिके / ०३९६७५१०००३०१५३	२०-०८-२०१९	०८-११-२०१९	प्लॅट क्र. २०१, २ रा मजला, ए. विंग, मेफेअर मार्गल सीएचएस, अहिसा मार्ग, चिंचोली बंदर, (मांडव), मुंबई - ४०००६४	₹. ७८,४९,४९२.७५
श्री. दिलीप गणपत खावनेकर व सह-कर्जदार सौ. साधना दिलीप खावनेकर / ०१४६७५१००००९५५९ + ०१४६७५१००००९५५४ + ०३९६७५१०००९५५४	२५-०८-२०१९	०८-११-२०१९	योगी पी.जी. योगी नगर, प्लॅट क्र. ४०१, ४ वा मजला, इमारत क्र. ६६, बोरिवली पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०००९२	₹. २३,०३६.०० + ₹. ३,२०,५१३.०० + ₹. २,२४,५२६.०० = ₹. ५,६८,०७५.००
श्री. शिरीष लक्ष्मीदास संघवी आणि सह-कर्जदार रेणु लक्ष्मीदास संघवी / ०१९७७५१००००५६८६	२६-०२-२०१९	०८-११-२०१९	प्लॅट क्र. १३०२, १३ वा मजला, एस्पार विडिंग, एम. जी. रोड, एम. क्र. ४३, हिस्सा क्र. ३, सीटीए क्र. ७११ (पी), कांदिवली पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०००६०	₹. ८९,९८,७५९.००

दिनांक : १४.११.२०१९
 स्थळ : मुंबई

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, आयडीबीआय बँक लि.

सिम्प्लेक्स कास्टिंग लि.
 सीआयएन : एल२३३२एमएच१९८०पीएलसी००१९९८
 नोंदणी. कार्यालय : ६०१/६०२ ए, फेअर लिंक सेंटर, अंधेरी लिंक रोडलाइन, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५३.
 ई-मेल : cs@simplexcastings.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त				एकत्रित					
		संपलेली तिमाही		अर्ध वर्षासाठी		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष			
		३०.०९.२०१९ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०१८ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०१९ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०१८ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०१९ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०१८ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०१९ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	३०.०९.२०१८ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)		
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१७७०.८१	१२०.१०	३३६४.१९	२६९०.९१	६४०९.१०	१०९५.५५	४८०२.३९	३८८०.४३	४८८२.८२	१३९६०.७३
२	प्रवर्तनातून अपवादात्मक बाबी आणि करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(१३२९.९२)	(८६२.०५)	१४६.४७	(२,१९९.९७)	२३२.९६	(९८४.५८)	(१,३३५.६२)	(८५५.३२)	(२,१९०.९४)	(९९३.७६)
३	करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(१३२९.९२)	(८६२.०५)	१४६.४७	(२,१९९.९७)	२३२.९६	(९८४.५८)	(१,३३५.६२)	(८५५.३२)	(२,१९०.९४)	(९९३.७६)
४	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(८९२.४९)	(६३६.५४)	१०९.२२	(१,५२८.९५)	१५८.९८	(५७१.७९)	(८६५.४३)	(६३९.४९)	(१,५२८.९४)	(५८०.८९)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) समाविष्ट)	(६४४.३८)	१,१२९.४९	१.६३	४८५.०३	१६.९०	(१,५२६.२५)	(६४८.४०)	११३४.४६	४८६.०६	(१,५३५.४३)
६	भरलेले समभाग भांडवल (शेअर्सची दर्शनी किंमत दर्शविणे)	६१३.१२	६१३.१२	५९८.४२	६१३.१२	५९८.४२	६१३.१२	६१३.१२	६१३.१२	६१३.१२	६१३.१२
७	इतर इक्विटी	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००	१०.००
८	प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (अवार्डिंकिकृत)	(१५.५६)	(१०.३८)	१.८२	(२४.९४)	२.६६	(१.३२)	(१५.६२)	(१०.३०)	(२४.९२)	(१.५७)
९	मूलभूत	(१५.५६)	(१०.३८)	१.८२	(२४.९४)	२.६६	(१.३२)	(१५.६२)	(१०.३०)	(२४.९२)	(१.५७)
१०	सौम्यकृत	(१५.५६)	(१०.३८)	१.८२	(२४.९४)	२.६६	(१.३२)	(१५.६२)	(१०.३०)	(२४.९२)	(१.५७)

टिपा :
 १) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट - www.bseindia.com वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट - www.simplexcastings.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
 २) वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरिष्कृत समित्याद्वारे दि. १२ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेमध्ये पुनर्विचार करण्यत आले आणि संचालक मंडळाने १२ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत मंजूर केले.

सिम्प्लेक्स कास्टिंग लिमिटेड कार्यालय
 सही/-
 डॉ. वी. सामान
 अध्यक्ष

दिनांक : १२.११.२०१९
 ठिकाण : रायपूर

ORGANIC COATINGS LTD.
 CIN No.: L24220MH1965PLC013187
 Regd. Office : Unit No 405, Atlanta Estate Premises Co-Op. Soc. Ltd., Vith Bhatti, Goregaon (East), MUMBAI - 400 063.
 Email ID for Investor's Grievances - organiccoatingsltd@organiccoatingsltd.com
 Website: www.organiccoatingsltd.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019
 (₹ In Lakhs, except for Earning Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2019*	Half Year ended 30 th September, 2019	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	658.45	1,579.66	754.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*	(11.04)	0.34	(24.55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(11.04)	0.34	(24.55)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(11.04)	0.35	(24.55)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(11.04)	0.35	(24.55)
6	Equity Share Capital	767.46	767.46	767.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic :	(0.14)	0.0046	(0.32)
	Diluted:	(0.14)	0.0046	(0.32)

Note:
 1) * Figures for the quarter ended on 30th September 2019 is the balancing figures between Unaudited figures for the half year ended 30th September, 2019 and published year to the date figures up to the first quarter of the financial year 2019-20.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website : www.organiccoatingsltd.com
 3) * Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For & on behalf of the Board
Organic Coatings Limited
 sd/-
Abhay Shah
 Joint Managing Director

Date : Mumbai
 Place: 13/11/2019

जाहीर नोटीस

तमाम जनतेस कळविण्यात येते की, गाव मोजे सालोली, तालुका वसई, जि. पालघर येथील सव्हे नं. ५३, हिस्सा नं. ३क, क्षेत्र हे. आर. ०-०८-०० ही जमीन श्री. नेहोल बन्सू तैत ऊर्फ अथाईत वगैरे यांच्या मालकी कब्जाची आहे. सदर मिळकतीची ०-०२-८३ एवढी जमीन त्यांचेकडून आमचे अशील श्री. पितर जशिन परेरा हे कायमची व निर्विवादपणे विकत घेत आहेत. त्यामुळे सदर जमिनीचा मालकी हक्काबाबत कोणाचाही कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, हितसंबंध असल्यास त्यांनी त्याप्रमाणे निम्नव्याखरीकारांच्या १०१, साईदंगम, कामर्स लेन, गुलानगर नगर, नवगर, वसई स्टेशन (प.), तालुका वसई, जिल्हा पालघर येथील कार्यालयात ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासून १५ (पंधरा) दिवसांत लेखी पुराव्यासह कळवावा. अन्यथा तसा हक्क, हितसंबंध कोणाचाही नाही वा असल्यास त्यांनी तो हक्क सोडून दिला आहे असे मानून आमचे अशील सदर मिळकत खरेदीचा व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील, याची सर्व संबंधितांनी नोंद घ्यावी. त्यानंतर सदर मिळकतीबाबत कोणाचाही कोणत्याही प्रकारचा हक्क, हितसंबंध, अधिकार आमचे अशील ग्राहक धरणात नाही, तसेच नुकसान भरपाईस पात्र राहणार नाहीत.

श्री. एम. डी. डावरे
 वकील व नोटीर
 ठिकाण: वसई
 दिनांक: १३/११/२०१९

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that our PUBLIC IN GENERAL ARE HEREBY notified that my client have agreed to complete sale transactions from MRS. GEETA UNIKRISHANAN NAIR the owner of All that piece and parcel of Industrial Premises bearing Gala/Unit No. 105/A on First floor, area admeasuring 89.118 sq. mtr. i.e. 959.26 sq. ft. (Built up) in the Building No. 3, Bldg No. 1A-1B wing, in Building known as "GEETA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NO. 2 & 3" situated at Revenue Village Waliv, Vasai (E) Tal - Vasai, Dist. - Palghar land bearing survey No. 91, Hissa No. 1/2/3p/4 lying, being and situate at Revenue Village - Waliv, Taluka - Vasai, Dist. Palghar within the limit of Vasai Virar City Municipal Corporation (hereinafter referred as "said Industrial Gala/Unit premises")

All persons having any claim against or in respect of the said Industrial Gala/Unit premises or any part thereof by way of sell, exchange, mortgage, charge, deed, trust, maintenance, possession, tenancy, inheritance, lease, leave and license, lien or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with supporting documents to the undersign at Opp. IndusInd Bank, At Post Gokhivare, Tal - Vasai (E), Dist. - Palghar, Pin Code 401208 within a period of 14 days from date of publication of this notice, failing which it shall be construed and accepted that there does not exist any such claim and/or the same shall be construed as having been non-existent /waived/abandoned.

Adv. Rakesh Nana Bhoir

सीमेक लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन : एल६०३२एमएच१९८६पीएलसी१५४९१०
 नोंद. आणि कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : ए-१०१-१०५, ९ वा मजला, २१५, अट्रियम, अंधेरी कुर्ला रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०१३.
 दूर. : (९१) २२-६६९४१८००/३३०४१८०० / फॅक्स : (९१) २२-६६९४१८१८/३३०४१८१८
 वेबसाईट : www.seamec.in
 ई-मेल : contact@seamec.in

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा
 (प्रति समभाग माहिती सोडून, रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अलिप्त		एकत्रित			
		संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्ध वर्ष			
		३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०१८		
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	७४९६.००	३२६१.००	१४७०७.००	७९५३.००	३५५३.००	१८१९३.००
२	कालावधीसाठी (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी) निव्वळ नफा	२६१८.००	(१५०६.००)	६८५८.००	२७८३.००	(१४१३.००)	७२५५.००
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर) निव्वळ नफा	२६१८.००	(१५०६.००)	६८५८.००	२७८३.००	(१४१३.००)	७२५५.००
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबींनंतर)	२५१७.००	(१६१२.००)	६६८२.००	२६८२.००	(१५१९.००)	७०७९.००
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) समाविष्ट)	२५१६.००	(१६११.००)	६६७९.००	२९०७.००	(१२०८.००)	७२९९.००
६	समभाग भांडवल (प्रति समभाग रु. १० चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	२५४३.००	२५४३.००	२५४३.००	२५४३.००	२५४३.००	२५४३.००
७	पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून इतर इक्विटी*	-	-	-	-	-	-
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती मूलभूत आणि सौम्यकृत	९.९०	(६.३४)	२६.२७	१०.५५	(५.९७)	२७.८४

* ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी इतर इक्विटी पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून राखीव अलिप्त तत्त्वावर रु. ३२९१५.१० लाख व एकत्रित तत्त्वावर रु. ४०४२७.२० लाख होती.

टिपा :
 १. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटस - (www.bseindia.com) वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट - (www.seamec.in) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
 २. ३१ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित बैठकांमध्ये संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर करण्यापूर्वी लेखापरिष्कृत समितीने वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पुनर्विचार केले. कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिष्कृती वरील निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विचार केले आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी
 नवीन मोहता
 पूर्ण वेळ संचालक
 डीआयएन ०७०२७१८०

ठिकाण : मुंबई
 दिनांक : १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९

Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
 Regd. Office : Bhopar Village, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E), Thane-Dist- 421 204.
 Tel : 95251-2870589, 95251-2870590 95251-2870591, 95251-2870592, Fax : 95251-2870545
 E-mail : info@dfl.net.in, Website : www.dfl.net.in
 CIN : L17120MH1992PLC068861
 BSE Code: 521151

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30-09-2019
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1787.00	1665.88	4074.75
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	147.79	117.11	279.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	147.79	117.11	279.27
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	147.79	117.11	279.27
Equity Share Capital	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
Basic :	1.72	1.36	3.25
Diluted :	1.72	1.36	3.25

Notes : (1) The results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2019. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) from 1st April, 2017. The above financial results have been prepared following the IND-AS recognition and measurement principles. The above financial results have been restated based on the IND-AS principals. (2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable beginning April, 2017 (3) The Limited Review of the above result for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 has been accrued out by the Auditor in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI's (LODR), Regulation, 2015 (4) The Exceptional Items comprises of Bad Debts written off amounting to Rs 28.20 Lacs (5) The figures of September quarter are the balancing figures between half yearly figures in respect of the full six month and published first quarter of current financial year. (6) Figures of the earlier periods have been regrouped/ recast/ reclassified wherever necessary

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30-09-2019
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1935.55	1777.54	4445.19
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	145.28	124.63	283.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	145.28	124.63	283.85
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	145.28	124.63	283.85
Equity Share Capital	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			